

City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630

www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2020-0016

TO: City Council Members

FROM: Mayor Bryan K. Barnett

DATE: January 3, 2020

SUBJECT: Rochester Hills Professional Firefighters Union Check Presentation to the Muscular

Dystrophy Association

REQUEST:

Derek Gardner, representing the Rochester Hills Professional Firefighters Union, would like to present a check for \$1101.13 to the Muscular Dystrophy Association

BACKGROUND:

In November 2019 the Rochester Hills Professional Firefighters Union hosted a "Fill the Boot" drive at Hollywood Market. They collected \$1101.13 for the Muscular Dystrophy Association. They would like to present a MDA representative with an oversized check, with a local patient with muscular dystrophy in attendance, and have the MDA representative say what the donation will go toward.

RECOMMENDATION:

Presentation

APPROVALS:	SIGNATURE	DATE
Department Review		
Department Director		
Mayor	22th	1/3/20
Deputy Clerk		